occupancy as defined in paragraph (8) (b)." 

PRH is the developer of an Atlantic Ocean Intracoastal 

Waterway front condominium resort hotel called Beachwalk 

Condominium (BW) . The property will consist of one (1) Bu ildi ng 

• 

• 

• 

containing three hundred and three (303) Units, two hundred and 

sixteen (216) Resort Units, eighty-four (84) Tradi tional Units, 

and three (3 ) Commercial Units . Ownership structure will be 

pursuant to Chapter 718, Florida statutes, but BW is intended to 

operate as a hotel . 

The two hundred and sixteen ( 216) Resort Units are 

restricted by the City of Hallandale Beach Zoning Ordinance, 

Section 32 - 8 (See Exhibit "1"), to stays of no more than 90 

continuous days by the same occupant. There is no permanent 

residency allowed . This restriction is specifically included in

[...]

Hallandale Beach, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Developer"), is the developer of the unsold Units 
in the Condominium which are being offered for sale pursuant to this Prospectus. The Condominium will consist of 
one (1) Building containing a total of three hundred three (303) Units consisting of two hundred sixteen (216) Resort 
Units, eighty-four (84) Traditional Unrts and three (3) Commercial Units. The 216 Resort Units shall each contain two­
bedrooms, for a total of 432 hotel keys. The number of bedrooms and bathrooms in each Unit in the Condominium is 
set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto.

[...]

directing the creation and sale of the Condominium and has approximately twenty {20) years experience in the field 
of real estate investment and development. Mr. Rosso has been involved with the development of the following 
Florida Condominium projects: MyBrickell Condominium, 1100 Millecento Residences, a Condominium, and The 500 
Brickell Project, each located in the Brickell area of Miami, Florida, lconBay Condominium, to be located in the 
Midtown area of Miami, Florida, Apogee Beach Condominium, to be located in Hollywood, Florida, Marina Village of